
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/21/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,552,139
2nd Payment 3,729,746

1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 3,916,233
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,642,144 $32,260,974 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 4,112,045
3 04/07/21 Wed $21,928,592 $43,208,087 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 4,317,647
4 04/10/21 Sat $25,091,756 $55,354,641 $55,000,000 $37,700,000 1.458 4.2% 14.8% 6th Payment 4,533,529
5 04/14/21 Wed $22,891,984 $66,704,848 $67,000,000 $46,000,000 1.458 3.8% 18.0% 7th Payment 4,760,206
6 04/17/21 Sat $25,759,548 $78,713,685 $79,000,000 $54,700,000 1.444 4.3% 21.6% 8th Payment 4,998,216
7 04/21/21 Wed $23,768,138 $90,385,144 $90,000,000 $62,300,000 1.444 4.0% 24.7% 9th Payment 5,248,127
8 04/24/21 Sat $28,372,042 $103,956,162 $104,000,000 $72,300,000 1.439 4.7% 28.3% 10th Payment 5,510,533
9 04/28/21 Wed $26,387,972 $116,869,235 $116,000,000 $80,600,000 1.439 4.4% 31.4% 11th Payment 5,786,060

10 05/01/21 Sat $30,319,874 $131,298,572 $129,000,000 $88,900,000 1.451 5.1% 34.9% 12th Payment 6,075,363
11 05/05/21 Wed $28,323,522 $143,630,500 $142,000,000 $97,900,000 1.451 4.7% 38.0% 13th Payment 6,379,131
12 05/08/21 Sat $31,857,260 $155,872,803 $157,000,000 $109,300,000 1.436 5.3% 41.3% 14th Payment 6,698,087
13 05/12/21 Wed $30,035,704 $168,815,016 $168,000,000 $117,000,000 1.436 5.0% 44.2% 15th Payment 7,032,992
14 05/15/21 Sat $34,244,304 $187,022,230 $183,000,000 $125,100,000 1.463 5.7% 47.4% 16th Payment 7,384,641
15 05/19/21 Wed $34,820,106 $202,308,120 $201,000,000 $137,400,000 1.463 5.8% 50.4% 17th Payment 7,753,873

16 05/22/21 Sat $39,435,740 $219,920,488 $218,000,000 $148,800,000 1.465 6.5% 53.7% 18th Payment 8,141,567
17 05/26/21 Wed $36,909,312 $236,145,682 $236,000,000 $161,100,000 1.465 6.1% 56.5% 19th Payment 8,548,645
18 05/29/21 Sat $42,342,155 $254,759,132 $237,000,000 $161,774,744 1.465 7.0% 59.5% 20th Payment 8,976,078
19 06/02/21 Wed $35,802,033 $270,497,570 $258,000,000 $176,100,000 1.465 5.9% 61.9% 21st Payment 9,424,881
20 06/05/21 Sat $43,925,751 $289,807,163 $277,000,000 $189,100,000 1.465 7.2% 64.7% 22nd Payment 9,896,125
21 06/09/21 Wed $39,773,553 $307,291,466 $296,000,000 $202,000,000 1.465 6.6% 67.0% 23rd Payment 10,390,932
22 06/12/21 Sat $47,980,098 $328,383,335 $321,000,000 $219,100,000 1.465 7.9% 69.6% 24th Payment 10,910,478
23 06/16/21 Wed $45,544,695 $348,404,610 $343,000,000 $234,100,000 1.465 7.5% 71.9% 25th Payment 11,456,002
24 06/19/21 Sat $55,815,248 $372,940,782 $373,000,000 $254,600,000 1.465 9.1% 74.5% 26th Payment 12,028,802
25 06/23/21 Wed $56,247,698 $397,667,057 $394,000,000 $268,900,000 1.465 9.2% 76.8% 27th Payment 12,630,242
26 06/26/21 Sat $68,094,603 $427,601,186 $430,000,000 $293,500,000 1.465 11.0% 79.4% 28th Payment 13,261,755
27 06/30/21 Wed $67,497,238 $427,338,586 $0 1.465 10.9% 81.6% 29th Payment 13,924,842
28 07/03/21 Sat $85,118,253 $464,756,248 $0 1.465 13.6% 84.1% 30th Payment 14,621,084
29 07/07/21 Wed $80,996,686 $462,944,422 $0 1.465 12.9% 86.2%
30 07/10/21 Sat $106,397,816 $509,716,499 $0 1.465 16.6% 88.5% Total 236,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $97,196,023 $505,671,425 $0 1.465 15.3% 90.2%
32 07/17/21 Sat $132,997,271 $564,136,521 $0 1.465 20.4% 92.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,700,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but 
is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the 
annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE 
column.  The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the 
CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/21/2021
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